502275672 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard H. Curtis	04/03/2008
Ceara McNally	03/31/2008
Charles A. Ewing	03/31/2008
John Thomas Bradshaw	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artel, Inc.
Street Address:	25 Bradley Drive
City:	Westbrook
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13845795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2072534531

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-253-4530

Email:ccaseiro@verrilldana.comCorrespondent Name:CHRIS A. CASEIROAddress Line 1:VERRILL DANA, LLPAddress Line 2:ONE PORTLAND SQUAREAddress Line 4:PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ART-014A-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris A. Caseiro

Total Attachments: 4

source=ART014ADIV_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ART014ADIV_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=ART014ADIV_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=ART014ADIV_ASSIGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030032 FRAME: 0331

JF \$40.00 13845/95

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Richard H. Curtis of Gorham, Maine, Ceara J. McNally of Poland, Maine, Charles A. Ewing of Westbrook, Maine, and John Thomas Bradshaw of Gorham, Maine, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Artel, Inc., a Maine corporation having a principal place of business at 25 Bradley Drive, Westbrook, ME 04092 US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries throughout the world, in and to any inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LIQUID DELIVERY EVALUATION USING SOLUTIONS WITH MULTIPLE LIGHT ABSORBANCE SPECTRAL FEATURES", and in said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Authorize and request Brian J. Libby, Registration Number 56,865, to supply any missing application information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Richard H. Curtis

Dated 7

PATENT REEL: 030032 FRAME: 0332 Atty Docket No. ART-014A

Cona Mally

Ceara J. McNally

Dated

Charles A. Ewing

Dated

Dated

John Thomas Bradshaw

Dated

2

Atty Docket No. ART-014A	
Executed by Richard H. Curtis this	day of
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF _	Marie) ss
COUNTY OF	lember lend
	chard H. Curtis and acknowledged the execution of the and deed on the date identified hereinabove.
MARTHA J. PARSHLEY Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires July 5, 2013	Notary Public My Commission expires: July 5,0013
Executed by Ceara J. McNally this	3/3 t day of March, 2008.
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF) ss
COUNTY OF	Cemberlad)
	eara J. McNally and acknowledged the execution of the and deed on the date identified hereinabove.
MARTHA J. PARSHLEY Notary Public, Maine My Commission Evolution Light 5 2042	Notary Public My Commission expires: 3,0,1,5,30,3

Atty Docket No. ART-014A	
orst 1	
Executed by Charles A. Ewing this	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF Lember (2)	
Before me personally appeared said Charles A. Ewing and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on the date identified hereinabove.	
MARTHA J. PARSHLEY Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires July 5, 2013 My Commission expires: My Commission expires:	3
Executed by John Thomas Bradshaw this 3 day of 2008.	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF) SS	
COUNTY OF Linberton)	
Before me personally appeared said John Thomas Bradshaw and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on the date identified hereinabove.	•
MARTHA J. PARSHLEY Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires, July 5, 2013	3

4